
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 28-05-2022 18:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 28-05-2022 18:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 60 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Finance

Department Name Department Of Economic Affairs

Organisation Name Security Printing And Minting Corporation Of India Limited
(spmcil)

Office Name Janpath

Total Quantity 16

Item Category INDUSTRIAL COMPUTER (Q3) , SOLID STATE HARD DISC (Q3)
, LED MONITOR (Q3) , ARC NET CARD (Q3)

Years of Past Experience required 1 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of Experience
and Turnover Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of Experience
and Turnover Yes

Document required from seller

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Past Performance 40 %

Bid to RA enabled No

Primary product category ARC NET CARD

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 7 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2093424
Dated: 28-04-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Advisory Bank Indusind bank

EMD Percentage(%) 2.00

EMD Amount 10861

1 / 9



ePBG Detail

Advisory Bank Indusind bank

ePBG Percentage(%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months). 15

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this Policy.

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable. 

Beneficiary: 
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER
CURRENCY NOTE PRESS, JAIL ROAD NASHIK ROAD NASHIK-422101
(Currency Note Press, A Unit Of Spmcil)

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference Yes

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria". If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would also be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria. In case any bidder is
seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for
exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria". If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would also be exempted from the "OEM
Average Turnover" criteria. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the
supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above
in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in
support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
4. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public

2 / 9



Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers
as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .In case
Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get
precedence over this clause. 
5. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 
6. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 40% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant
contracts (proving supply of cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid
in support of quantity supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to
primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

INDUSTRIAL COMPUTER ( 4 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% and N/A Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Amlesh Kumar
422101,Currency Note Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

4 30

SOLID STATE HARD DISC ( 4 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% and N/A Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

3 / 9

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/756958/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2022/4/6/item-1_2022-04-06-11-31-39_0b794fe5cac96096530717fbc03fdfb5.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/756958/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2022/4/6/item-2_2022-04-06-11-38-02_eb62c1538640cc19b3e4a1330416d70d.pdf


Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Amlesh Kumar
422101,Currency Note Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

4 30

LED MONITOR ( 4 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% and N/A Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Amlesh Kumar
422101,Currency Note Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

4 30

ARC NET CARD ( 4 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% and N/A Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

4 / 9

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/756958/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2022/4/6/item-3_2022-04-06-11-42-32_509a7ec56f994ae4e322c880277e93a2.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/756958/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2022/4/6/item-4_2022-04-06-11-51-06_89f84774470dbc039c95f34e39c04621.pdf


Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Amlesh Kumar
422101,Currency Note Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

4 30

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

A.Technical Specifications:

Item-1 :  Industrial Control Consol PC, P-IV,4GB

CPU Cabinet : Sturdy metallic cabinet with AT power supply.

Operating Voltage : 230 Volt Ac, 50 Hz. built in cooling fan , Power On Led indicator.

On/Off switch & reset switch.

Rack mount chassis , Supports PS/2 single power supply, Easy-to-install front-accessible drive bays
hold 2x 5.25" and 1 x 3.5" drives (1 x front-accessible and 1 x internal), Front-accessible USB and
PS/2 interfaces

 Processor : Intel Pentium or Pentium IV processor more than 200 MHz compatible

SMPS  with Industrial cabinet.

Mother board : with 2 serial & 1 parallel port & 3 ISA slot. with COM 1 & COM 2 Port,

On board IDE HDD, FDD & Graphic control.

USB port : 02nos for pen drive

RAM : 512 MB or higher

Keyboard  : 101 keys compatible to Industrial PC.

Make: Lenovo/HP/DELL/equivalent

Floppy Drive : Internal 3 1/2 " floppy drive compatible to read,1.2MB write/read, 1.44 MB write

Hard Disk drive : Slide in compact Solid state Hard Disk 1 to 4 GB. Or higher compatible to run
CNP machine program.

Pre-loaded with MS DOS 6.22 OS.

Machine wise loading of user program by fetching from existing one

The computer supplied shall be compatible to Arc Net Card, 16 Bit, RG62 of the machines
computer.

Quantity : 04 Nos.

5 / 9



Item-2:  Solid State Hard Disc (1-4 GB IDE SLIDE IN COMPACT SOLID STATE HARD DISC)

 Compatible to customized industrial computer

 Capacity: 1 to 4 GB Or higher compatible to run CNP machine program.

 IDE compatible.

Preloaded with MS Dos 6.22

Machine wise loading of user program by fetching from existing one

Operating Voltage : 5V & 12 VDC

Quantity: 04 Nos.

Item -3 :  LED Monitor-19” Square Type:

 Screen Size: 19.5 inch /20 inch suitable to fit in Machine cabinet.

 Operating Voltage: 230V AC 50Hz

 Resolution: 1920 X 1080

 Brightness: 250 cd /Sq. M

 Interface: Analog/Digital & AV/S video

 Screen should be configurable HV position, Phase, color, contrast brightness etc.

 The monitor should come along with adjustable stand, supply cable, communication cable with D
type connector.

 The monitor shall be compatible to the computer system as per Item 01

Make :  HCL/ Samsung/LG/ Wipro/ equivalent

Item-4 :  Arc Net Card :

 Arc net card, 16 bit, RG62

 16 Bit ISA interface

 One RG-62 Coaxial connector

 Bus topology compliance

 SMC 90C166 chipset

 LAND module compatible

 Compatible with 530 BT, 2.5 Mbps network speed

 100% Noval network compatible LED indicator activity.

Make : Any Branded 

 B) Note :

1. The firm shall visit CNP to confirm the exact requirement prior to bid .

2. The firm shall mention all the technical details of the offered brand.

3. These computer, Hard disk, monitor & Arcnet is required for direct replacement on our machine
without any modification hence deviation with respective technical details shall not be considered.
The firm will be solely responsible for its installation & commissioning.

6 / 9



4. All hard wares used in this PC shall be reputed make.

5. The firm shall install & commission the supplied material on our machines.

6. The firm shall fetch the existing application software from our existing PC & upload on the
supplied PC & Hard disk at CNP during Installation during working hours. The firm shall bring their
required loading tools & tackles.

7. Supplied HDD drives shall be loaded with application software of the different machines as per
our requirement.

8. Warranty for all Items: shall be minimum 1 year from date of acceptance by CNP.

9. Read Brand type as mentioned in Buyer Added Specific Terms & Conditions.

 C.MINIMUM ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

The following shall be the minimum eligibility criteria for selection of bidders:

1. Experience and past performance:

The bidder i.e. Manufacturer or Supplier should have supplied at least similar type of material for
an order value of Rs.1,84,100/- in any one year during last 5 years ending 31.03.2021.

2. Financial Standing:

(a) Average Annual turnover of the bidder firm should be more than Rs. 1,84,100/- during last
three years i.e. 2018-2019, 2019-2020 and 2020-2021. 

(b) Bidder firm should not have suffered any financial loss for more than one year during the last
three financial years i.e. 2018-2019,2019-2020 and 2020-2021. 

(c) The net worth of the firm should not be negative and should not have eroded by more than
30% in the last three financial years i.e. 2018-2019,2019-2020 and 2020-2021. 

3. The bidder should give a declaration that they have not been black-listed/ debarred for dealing
by Government of India in the past.

4. Note:-

(i) In support of experience criteria, the bidder has to submit attested copies of P.O’s, Experience
certificates issued by customers.

(ii) All experience, past performance & capacity/ capability related/data should be certified by the
authorized signatory of the bidder firm. The credentials regarding experience and past
performance to the extent required as per eligibility criteria submitted by bidder may be verified
from the parties for whom work has been done.

(iii) All financial standing data such as Balance Sheet, Profit & Loss account statement etc. should
be certified by certified accountants e.g. Chartered Accounts  or Cost Accountant. Financial
statement duly certified by CA for year 2018-2019,2019-2020 and 2020-2021 to be submitted.

Bidder to furnish stipulated documents support of fulfillment of qualifying criteria. Non
submission or incomplete submission of documents may lead to rejection of offer.

D) Undertaking:

i)  Undertaking for acceptance of Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms & Conditions to be submitted
duly sealed and signed.

7 / 9



 

 
.

2. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of CURRENCY NOTE PRESS,
A UNIT OF SPMCIL payable at NASHIK.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

3. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Banker’s Cheque in favour of CURRENCY NOTE PRESS, A UNIT OF
SPMCIL payable at NASHIK.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the BC along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

4. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Payment online through RTGS / internet banking in Beneficiary
name CURRENCY NOTE PRESS, A UNIT OF SPMCIL Account No. 201003551111 IFSC Code INDB0001451
Bank Name INDUSIND BANK Branch address ASHOKA MARG, NASHIK.
Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-
line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid.

5. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of CURRENCY NOTE PRESS,
A UNIT OF SPMCIL payable at NASHIK. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy
of the DD in place of PBG and has to ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15
days of award of contract.

6. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Payment online through RTGS /
internet banking also (besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). On-line payment shall be in
Beneficiary name CURRENCY NOTE PRESS, A UNIT OF SPMCIL Account No. 201003551111 IFSC Code
INDB0001451 Bank Name INDUSIND BANK Branch address ASHOKA MARG, NASHIK. Successful Bidder to
indicate Contract number and name of Seller entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line
transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer in place of PBG within
15 days of award of contract.

7. Warranty

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 1 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or
after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at
consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of
delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during
the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training,
Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of
Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

8. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

9. Generic

Actual delivery (and Installation & Commissioning (if covered in scope of supply)) is to be done at

8 / 9



following address CURRENCY NOTE PRESS JAIL ROAD NASHIK ROAD NASHIK 422101.

10. Generic

Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers
can match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained
mismatch of technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

11. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

9 / 9

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MII Purchase Preference
	MSE Purchase Preference

	INDUSTRIAL COMPUTER ( 4 pieces )  (Minimum 50% and N/A Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	SOLID STATE HARD DISC ( 4 pieces )  (Minimum 50% and N/A Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	LED MONITOR ( 4 pieces )  (Minimum 50% and N/A Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	ARC NET CARD ( 4 pieces )  (Minimum 50% and N/A Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


